			DOC # 0 09/30/2005 02:20	656511 PM Deputy:
			OFFICIAL Requeste	RECORD ed By:
			STEWART TITLE COUNT	TY
CC FINANCING			Douglas Cou Werner Christen	- Recorder
	ont and back) CAREFULLY NTACT AT FILER [optional]		Page: 1 Of 4 BK-0905 PG-13070	
SEND ACKNOWLEDGME	ENT TO: (Name and Address)			
Colonial Ba	ank. N.A.		·	
Loan Opera 32 Comme	ations-BBC Post Closing rce Street, 2nd Floor ry, AL 36104	_		
		THE A	BOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
		ne (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine name		
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAMI Mega Mountain Mar				
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAI	ME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 19 Kimberly Brook La	ne	CITY Stateline	STATE POSTAL CODE NV 89449	COUNTRY
	ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION LLC	ION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO	N 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an E0513432005-0	_
	DEBTOR SEXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on	ly one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate o	or combine names	NONE
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM				
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAI				
26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA.	ME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	ME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS (ME ADD'L INFO RE 29. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT DRGANIZATION DEBTOR	city	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS [] SECURED PARTY'S NA	ADD'L INFO RE 28. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS	city	STATE POSTAL CODE N 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS [] SECURED PARTY'S NAM GAUGE OF STATE	ADD'L INFO RE 28. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT DRGANIZATION DEBTOR AME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS E	CITY ION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE POSTAL CODE N 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS [] SECURED PARTY'S NAM GAUGE OF STATE	ADD'L INFO RE 28. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT DRGANIZATION DEBTOR AME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS E	CITY ION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE POSTAL CODE N 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S NA Ga. ORGANIZATION'S NAM Colonial Bank, N.A. 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAI MAILING ADDRESS 29 Kingsbury Grade	ADD'L INFO RE 29. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS E	ION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION SIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name	STATE POSTAL CODE N 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	COUNTRY
MAILING ADDRESS SEE INSTRUCTIONS SECURED PARTY'S N. 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM Colonial Bank, N.A. 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAI MAILING ADDRESS 29 Kingsbury Grade This FINANCING STATEMENT urchase Money Security placements, and subsections of the foregoing	ADD'L INFO RE 2s. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT DREATION AME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS E ME T covers the following collateral: rity Interest in all Fixtures; whet stitutions relating to any of the fo	ION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION IGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name FIRST NAME	STATE POSTAL CODE N 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an (3a or 3b) MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE NV 89449 now or acquired later; all access ating to any of the foregoing; all pr	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA ions, additions, oceeds relating
SECURED PARTY'S NAM Colonial Bank, N.A. 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAI MAILING ADDRESS 29 Kingsbury Grade This FINANCING STATEMENT urchase Money Security polacements, and subspices	ADD'L INFO RE 28. TYPE OF ORGANIZAT ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS E ME T covers the following collateral: rity Interest in all Fixtures; whet stitutions relating to any of the following insurance, general interesting insurance, general interes	CITY ION 2: JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION IGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name FIRST NAME CITY Stateline ther any of the foregoing is owned pregoing; all records of any kind relice	STATE POSTAL CODE N 29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an (3a or 3b)	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA ions, additions, oceeds relating

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY				- (\	
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT				\ 1	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		ŀ		\	\
Mega Mountain Management L.L.C.				\	\
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SÚFFÍX	4		\	\
				\	\
D. MISCELLANEOUS:	•	1		\	\
				/	\
			The second name of the second	\	\
		Commence			
		-	The same of the sa		
			-	The state of the s	N
		The state of the s			_ \
		1			
		THE ABOV	COACE	S EOD EII ING	OFFICE USE ONLY
ADDITIONAL DEPTODIC EVACTERIAL FOOL MARK				3 FOR FILING	OFFICE USE ONLY
 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert or 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 	ily one name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine nar	nes		
TIA. ORGANIZATIONS NAME		1			1
R					7
R 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	/	MIDDLE	VAME	SUFFIX
			1/		
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	,		/		
Id. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZA	TION 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORG	ANIZATION	11g. QRG	ANIZATIONAL ID	#, if any
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			1		
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S OF ASSIGNORS	S/P'S NAME - insert only one name	e /12a or 12b)	-		I INO
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	37. 5 147 OFFE THEORY ONLY ON STEELING	J (IZZ GI IZD)			
			May		
R 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	JAME	SUFFIX
IZE. MIDITIDONE O ENOT MANUE	. ITTGT HAME	- N	MICOLL	AUNIC	John
c. MAILING ADDRESS	OTT		07.47	Innorth come	
C. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	\ \			L	
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extra	acted 16. Additional collateral descri	iption;			
collateral, or is filed as a Affixture filing.					
. Description of real estate:	.	1			
The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:)T T	/			
	. / /				
All that portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/					
of Section 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.M more particularly described as parcel 1 and Parcel 2 i	n /				
attached Exhibit "A".					
\ / /	İ				
Many and Advanced DECORD CURVED At A 1971 And A 1971					
 Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest): 					
	17. Check only if applicable ar				
	Debtor is a Trust or T	rustee acting with res	spect to prop	erty held in trust	or Decedent's Estate
	18. Check only if applicable an	ad check only one bo:	×.		
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING	3 UTILITY			
	Filed in connection with a M	lanufactured-Home T	ransaction -	effective 30 years	
				,	
	Filed in connection with a P	ublic-Finance Transa	ction - effect	ive 30 vears	

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 050201966

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas described as follows:

All that portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4of Section 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.M., more particularly described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Northeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 26; thence South 89°39'48" East 157.60 feet and North 01°14'09" West, 1,125.25 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence North 00°14'09" West 150.01 feet; thence South 89°41'40" East 163.80 feet; thence South 00°08'32" West 150.01 feet; thence North 89°41'40" West 162.81 feet to the True Point of Beginning

APN 1318-26-101-014

Reference is made to Record of Survey for Mountain Ventures, LLC, recorded September 17, 1999, Book 999, Document No. 476830.

"IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEVADA REVISED STATUTE 111.312, THE HEREIN ABOVE LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS TAKEN FROM INSTRUMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 17, 1999, BOOK 0999, PAGE 3422, AS FILE NO. 0476828, RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA."

PARCEL 2:

TOGETHER WITH all the right, title, and interest of the Grantor in and to that certain easement for Common Roadway to service the above described parcel of land, to which said easement is appurtenant to the adjoining parcel of land, as set forth in Agreement dated December 30, 1969, executed by PHILIP H. FENN and CHARLES BARBER, recorded January 22, 1970 in Book 73, Page 38, Document No. 46935, Official Records, more particularly described as follows:

(A) A strip of land being the East 30 feet of that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the county of Douglas, State of nevada, described as follows:

Continued on next page

-1-

ESCROW NO.: 050201966

BEGINNING at a point on the Section line between Sections 23 and 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., which is 1,146.60 feet West from the 1/4 corner between Sections 23 and 26; thence South 0 degrees 08' East, a distance of 1,317.13 feet; thence North 89 degrees 49' West, a distance of 157.02 feet; thence North 0 degrees 08' West, a distance of 1,316.93 feet; thence South 89 degrees 46' East, a distance of 160.95 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

(B) A strip of land being the West 30 feet of that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Section line between Sections 23 and 26, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., which is 1,146.60 feet West from the 1/4 corner between Sections 23 and 26; thence South 0 degrees 08' East, a distance of 1,317.13 feet; thence East 163.80 feet; thence North 1,316.93 feet; thence West, a distance of 163.80 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.